
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024621-2024 

Contract

Arc067 – Repairs, Servicing and Maintenance (RSM)
Framework - Lot 12 - Legionella

Scape Group Limited (trading as SCAPE)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024621

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0487e8  

Published 6 August 2024, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scape Group Limited (trading as SCAPE)

2nd Floor, East West Building, 1 Tollhouse Hill

Nottingham

NG1 6BT

Contact

Robert Hunter

Email

procurement@arc-partnership.co.uk

Telephone

+44 8006696565

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024621-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024621-2024
mailto:procurement@arc-partnership.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF14 - Nottingham

National registration number

05660357

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.arc-partnership.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.scape.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Scape Group is a public sector owned built environment procurement specialist.

https://www.arc-partnership.co.uk/
https://www.scape.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Arc067 – Repairs, Servicing and Maintenance (RSM) Framework - Lot 12 - Legionella

Reference number

Arc067.12.2

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

THIS IS AN AWARD NOTICE ONLY.

Direct call-off contact from Arc Partnership's Repairs, Servicing and Maintenance
Framework (ref: Arc067) for Legionella and Water Testing.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £320,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

EAST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a direct call-off from Arc Property Services Partnership's Repairs, Servicing and
Maintenance Framework, Lot 12 (ref: Arc067). This was a single supplier lot.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a direct award from Arc Property Services Partnship Limited's Repairs, Servicing and
Maintenance Framework (Arc067), Lot 12 (single supplier).

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Arc067.12.2

Title

Arc067.12.2 – Repairs, Servicing and Maintenance (RSM) Framework - Legionella Monitoring

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SECOND ELEMENT LIMITED

1 CLARE COTTAGE, GALLAMORE LANE

MARKET RASEN

LN8 3HZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire



Page 6 to 7

National registration number

04578427

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £320,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £320,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=880730216

 GO Reference: GO-202486-PRO-27317724

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scape Group Limited

2nd Floor, East West Building, Tollhouse Hill

Nottingham

NG1 5AT

Telephone

+44 8006696565

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=880730216
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T07:49:54+0100
	TCPDF




